01
99146 Quick Change High Speed Boring Tools
02
Low Cost for Machining Small Holes
Procedures for assembly
Procedures for adjustment
Interchangeable Boring Bars from Diameters of 5 mm to 50 mm
Easy Handling:

03
99146 Quick Change High Speed Boring Tools
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L
00-99146-01-32HB SB32-146-01 45 31.3
00-99146-BT30H BT30-146-51 45 51.3
00-99146-BT40H BT40-146-56 45 56.3
00-99146-BT50H BT50-146-77 45 77.3
00-99146-CAT40H CAT40-146-56 45 56.3
00-99146-HSK63AH HSK63A-146-72 45 72
00-99146-SK40H SK40-146-56 45 56.3
Boring Head Shank
● Adjustable range: +0.12 /-0.13 mm.
● Each adjustment division is 0.01 mm.
● Balance grade : G6.3 10000 r.p.m.
04
99146 Quick Change High Speed Boring Tools
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L
00-99151A-06 C20-ID06 6 52
00-99151A-08 C20-ID08 8 49
00-99151A-10 C20-ID10 10 21.5
00-99151A-11 C20-ID11 11 21.5
00-99151A-15.5 C20-ID15.5 15.5 21.5
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99151-0500W C06-0500-20L 4.87~5.12 20.00
CCGT030102-
NC30
Screw:
NS-16030
Key:NK-T6
00-99151-0525W C06-0525-20L 5.12~5.37 20.00
00-99151-0550W C06-0550-22L 5.37~5.62 22.00
00-99151-0575W C06-0575-22L 5.62~5.87 22.00
00-99151-0600W C06-0600-24L 5.87~6.12 24.00
00-99151-0625W C06-0625-24L 6.12~6.37 24.00
00-99151-0650W C06-0650-26L 6.37~6.62 26.00
00-99151-0675W C06-0675-26L 6.62~6.87 26.00
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99151-0900W C10-0900-36L 8.87~9.12 36.00
CCGT060204
CCFT060204
All grades are
available.
Screw:
NS-25045
Key:NK-T7
00-99151-0925W C10-0925-36L 9.12~9.37 36.00
00-99151-0950W C10-0950-38L 9.37~9.62 38.00
00-99151-0975W C10-0975-38L 9.62~9.87 38.00
00-99151-1000W C10-1000-40L 9.87~10.12 40.00
00-99151-1025W C10-1025-40L 10.12~10.37 40.00
00-99151-1050W C10-1050-42L 10.37~10.62 42.00
00-99151-1075W C10-1075-42L 10.62~10.87 42.00
00-99151-1100W C10-1100-44L 10.87~11.12 44.00
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99151-0700W C08-0700-28L 6.87~7.12 28.00
CCGT040102-
NC30

● Boring Depth : L1, 2~3xD
99146 Quick Change High Speed Boring Tools
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99146-0500S C20-0500-10L 4.87~5.12 10.00 CC030102-NC30
NS-16030, NK-T600-99146-0600S C20-0600-12L 5.87~6.12 12.00
00-99146-0700S C20-0700-14L 6.87~7.12 14.00 CC040102-NC30
NS-20045, NK-T600-99146-0800S C20-0800-16L 7.87~8.12 16.00
00-99146-0900S C20-0900-20L 8.87~9.12 18.00
CCGT060204
CCFT060204
Screw: NS-20045
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-1000S C20-1000-25L 9.87~10.12 25.00
00-99146-1025S C20-1025-25L 10.12~10.37 25.00
00-99146-1050S C20-1050-26L 10.37~10.62 26.25
00-99146-1075S C20-1075-26L 10.62~10.87 26.25
00-99146-1100S C20-1100-27L 10.87~11.12 27.50
00-99146-1125S C20-1125-27L 11.12~11.37 27.50
00-99146-1150S C20-1150-28L 11.37~11.62 28.75
00-99146-1175S C20-1175-28L 11.62~11.87 28.75
00-99146-1200S C20-1200-30L 11.87~12.12 30.00
00-99146-1225S C20-1225-30L 12.12~12.37 30.00
00-99146-1250S C20-1250-31L 12.37~12.62 31.25
00-99146-1275S C20-1275-31L 12.62~12.87 31.25
00-99146-1300S C20-1300-32L 12.87~13.12 32.50
00-99146-1325S C20-1325-32L 13.12~13.37 32.50
00-99146-1350S C20-1350-33L 13.37~13.62 33.75
00-99146-1375S C20-1375-33L 13.62~13.87 33.75
00-99146-1400S C20-1400-35L 13.87~14.12 35.00
00-99146-1425S C20-1425-35L 14.12~14.37 35.00
00-99146-1450S C20-1450-36L 14.37~14.62 36.25
00-99146-1475S C20-1475-36L 14.62~14.87 36.25
00-99146-1500S C20-1500-37L 14.87~15.12 37.50
00-99146-1525S C20-1525-37L 15.12~15.37 37.50
00-99146-1550S C20-1550-38L 15.37~15.62 38.75
00-99146-1575S C20-1575-38L 15.62~15.87 38.75
00-99146-1600S C20-1600-40L 15.87~16.12 40.00
00-99146-1625S C20-1625-40L 16.12~16.37 40.00
CCGT060204
CCFT060204
Screw: NS-20060
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-1650S C20-1650-41L 16.37~16.62 41.25
00-99146-1675S C20-1675-41L 16.62~16.87 41.25
00-99146-1700S C20-1700-42L 16.87~17.12 42.50
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99146-1725S C20-1725-42L 17.12~17.37 42.50
CCGT060204
CCFT060204
Screw: NS-20045
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-1750S C20-1750-43L 17.37~17.62 43.75
00-99146-1775S C20-1775-43L 17.62~17.87 43.75
00-99146-1800S C20-1800-45L 17.87~18.12 45.00
00-99146-1825S C20-1825-45L 18.12~18.37 45.00
00-99146-1850S C20-1850-46L 18.37~18.62 46.25
00-99146-1875S C20-1875-46L 18.62~18.87 46.25
00-99146-1900S C20-1900-47L 18.87~19.12 47.50
00-99146-1925S C20-1925-47L 19.12~19.37 47.50
00-99146-1950S C20-1950-48L 19.37~19.62 48.75
00-99146-1975S C20-1975-48L 19.62~19.87 48.75
00-99146-2000S C20-2000-50L 19.87~20.12 50.00
00-99146-2025S C20-2025-50L 20.12~20.37 50.00
00-99146-2050S C20-2050-50L 20.37~20.62 50.00
00-99146-2075S C20-2075-50L 20.62~20.87 50.00
00-99146-2100S C20-2100-50L 20.87~21.12 50.00
00-99146-2125S C20-2125-50L 21.12~21.37 50.00
00-99146-2150S C20-2150-50L 21.37~21.62 50.00
00-99146-2175S C20-2175-50L 21.62~21.87 50.00
00-99146-2200S C20-2200-50L 21.87~22.12 50.00
00-99146-2225S C20-2225-50L 22.12~22.37 50.00
00-99146-2250S C20-2250-50L 22.37~22.62 50.00
00-99146-2275S C20-2275-50L 22.62~22.87 50.00
00-99146-2300S C20-2300-50L 22.87~23.12 50.00
00-99146-2325S C20-2325-50L 23.12~23.37 50.00
00-99146-2350S C20-2350-50L 23.37~23.62 50.00
00-99146-2375S C20-2375-50L 23.62~23.87 50.00
00-99146-2400S C20-2400-50L 23.87~24.12 50.00
00-99146-2425S C20-2425-50L 24.12~24.37 50.00
00-99146-2450S C20-2450-50L 24.37~24.62 50.00
00-99146-2475S C20-2475-50L 24.62~24.87 50.00
00-99146-2500S C20-2500-50L 24.87~25.12 50.00
00-99146-2525S C20-2525-50L 25.12~25.37 50.00
00-99146-2550S C20-2550-50L 25.37~25.62 50.00
Ø5~Ø25mm
* H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request from Dia. 10mm.
  Ordering example: 00-99146-1000SH.
06
99146 Quick Change High Speed Boring Tools
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99146-26A C20-2600-50L 25.87~26.12 50.00
CCGT060204
CCFT060204
Screw: NS-25060
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-27A C20-2700-50L 26.87~27.12 50.00
00-99146-28A C20-2800-50L 27.87~28.12 50.00
00-99146-29A C20-2900-50L 28.87~29.12 50.00
00-99146-30A C20-3000-50L 29.87~30.12 50.00
00-99146-31A C20-3100-70L 30.87~31.12 70.00
00-99146-32A C20-3200-70L 31.87~32.12 70.00
00-99146-33A C20-3300-70L 32.87~33.12 70.00
00-99146-34A C20-3400-70L 33.87~34.12 70.00
00-99146-35A C20-3500-70L 34.87~35.12 70.00
00-99146-36A C20-3600-70L 35.87~36.12 70.00
00-99146-37A C20-3700-70L 36.87~37.12 70.00
00-99146-38A C20-3800-70L 37.87~38.12 70.00
00-99146-39A C20-3900-70L 38.87~39.12 70.00
Ordering Code Part No. ØD L1 Insert
00-99146-40A C20-4000-70L 39.87-40.12 70.00
CCGT060204
CCFT060204
Screw: NS-25060
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-41A C20-4100-70L 40.87-41.12 70.00
00-99146-42A C20-4200-70L 41.87-42.12 70.00
00-99146-43A C20-4300-70L 42.87-43.12 70.00
00-99146-44A C20-4400-70L 43.87-44.12 70.00
00-99146-45A C20-4500-70L 44.87-45.12 70.00
00-99146-46A C20-4600-70L 45.87-46.12 70.00
00-99146-47A C20-4700-70L 46.87-47.12 70.00
00-99146-48A C20-4800-70L 47.87-48.12 70.00
00-99146-49A C20-4900-70L 48.87-49.12 70.00
00-99146-50A C20-5000-70L 49.87-50.12 70.00
● Alloy Steel Shank
● Boring Depth : L1, 2~3xD
Ø26~Ø39mm
● Alloy Steel Shank

L1
* H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request.
  Ordering example: 00-99146-36AH.
* H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request.
  Ordering example: 00-99146-45AH.
07
99146 Quick Change High Speed Boring Tools
Ordering Code Contents
00-99146-32HB-05SET SB32-146-01 Weldon Shank
Boring head shank: 1pc
Boring bar: any 5 pcs
Key: 3~5 pcs
Plastic box: 1pc
00-99146-BT30-05SET BT30H Boring head shank
00-99146-BT40-05SET BT40H Boring head shank
00-99146-BT50-05SET BT50H Boring head shank
00-99146-CAT40-05SET CAT40H Boring head shank
00-99146-SK40-05SET SK40H Boring head shank
00-99146-HSK63A-05SET HSK63A Boring head shank
Each package include:
● One handsome carrying case.
● One of SB32 / BT30 / BT40 / BT50 / CAT40 / SK40 / HSK63A
  Micro adjustable boring head shank.
● Select any Five boring bars from standard S and A type,
  Ø5~Ø50mm diameter. (see page   )
● Keys for adjustment and insert screw.
High Speed boring bar kit
● Note: BT50 boring head shank is packed in
   a separate box.
Application example:
● Machining a cover of scooter engine:
  Work piece material: Die casting, Al-alloy, ADC-12(A383)
No. Boring Bar Grade of insert Dia. mm Depth r.p.m. F = mm/min. Machining time
1 00-99146-08A CCGT040104 NC30 Ø8H7 8 mm 8000 400 1.2 sec.
2 00-99146-32A CCGT060202HP NC9031 Ø32H8 8 mm 2985 209 2.3 sec.
3 00-99146-35A CCGT060202HP NC9031 Ø35H7 12 mm 2730 191 3.8 sec.
4 00-99146-40A CCGT060202HP NC9031 Ø40H7 15 mm 2400 168 5.4 sec.
5 00-99146-47A CCGT060202HP NC9031 Ø47H7 15 mm 2030 142 6.4 sec.
TOOL LIST by Nine9 Boring Bar 99146-series, Spindle Size: BT40
Tool 2
Ø32H8